

## (563) 326-8723 Fax (563) 326-8730

May 16, 2011

To: Dee F. Bruemmer

From: Lori A. Elam

Re: Approval of Special Assessment Suspension Request

The County has received a special assessment suspension request to have a special assessment currently owed suspended as follows:

## REQUESTED SPECIAL ASSESSMENT SUSPENSION:

Rebecca King 122 West 14<sup>th</sup> Street Davenport, IA 52803 Suspend: 2010 special assessment in the amount of \$440.00 including any interest and penalty.

The application meets the Board Suspension Policy requirements. It is recommended that the Board suspend these utility fees at their next Board meeting.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON \_\_\_\_\_\_.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

#### May 26, 2011

# SUSPENDING THE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FOR REBECCA KING, 122 WEST 14<sup>TH</sup> STREET, DAVENPORT, IA, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$440.00 INCLUDING INTEREST AND PENALTIES.

## BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The current special assessment, interest, and penalties accrued for Rebecca King, 122 West 14<sup>th</sup> Street, Davenport, Iowa, (parcel: G0023-35) in the amount of \$440.00 (2010 special assessment) are hereby suspended.
- Section 2. The County Treasurer is hereby requested to suspend the collection of the above stated taxes and utility fees thereby establishing a lien on said property as required by law with future collection to include statutory interest, if any.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.



## (563) 326-8723 Fax (563) 326-8730

May 16, 2011

To: Dee F. Bruemmer

From: Lori A. Elam

Re: Approval of Utility Suspension Request

The County has received a utility suspension request to have utility fees currently owed suspended as follows:

**REQUESTED UTILITY SUSPENSION:** 

Dorothy Robinson 1511 Ripley Street Davenport, IA 52803

Suspend: 2005 utility fee of \$104.54, 2006 utility fees of \$102.64, \$104.86, \$99.09, \$107.92, 2007 utility fees of \$102.46, \$95.00, \$92.00, 2008 utility fees of \$85.55, \$85.55, \$88.23, \$89.99, 2009 utility fees of \$78.23, \$80.99, \$85.65, \$82.69, 2010 utility fees of \$70.74, \$72.69, \$67.79, and 2011 utility fees of \$76.60, \$62.84, \$66.30, \$59.28 in the total amount of \$1961.63 including interest and penalties.

The application meets the Board Suspension Policy requirements. It is recommended that the Board suspend these utility fees at their next Board meeting.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON \_\_\_\_\_\_.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

#### MAY 26, 2011

## SUSPENDING DELIQUENT UTILITY FEES FOR DOROTHY ROBINSON, 1511 RIPLEY STREET, DAVENPORT, IOWA, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1961.63 INCLUDING INTEREST AND PENALTIES.

## BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The current utility fees, interest, and penalties accrued for Dorothy Robinson, 1511 Ripley Street, Davenport, Iowa, (parcel: G0011-15) in the amount of \$1961.63 (2005 utility fee of \$104.54, 2006 utility fees of \$102.64, \$104.86, \$99.09, \$107.92, 2007 utility fees of \$102.46, \$95.00, \$92.00, 2008 utility fees of \$85.55, \$85.55, \$88.23, \$89.99, 2009 utility fees of \$78.23, \$80.99, \$85.65, \$82.69, 2010 utility fees of \$70.74, \$72.69, \$67.79, and 2011 utility fees of \$76.60, \$62.84, \$66.30, \$59.28) are hereby suspended.
- Section 2. The County Treasurer is hereby requested to suspend the collection of the above stated utility fees thereby establishing a lien on said property as required by law with future collection to include statutory interest, if any.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.